FILED OCT 31, 2016

DOCUMENT NO. 08566-16
GUINSTER FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

FLORIDA'S LAW FIRM FOR BUSINESS

Writer’s Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706
Writer’s E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com

October 31, 2016
E-PORTAL/ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Docket No. 160001-EI - Tn re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with
generating performance incentive factor.
Docket No. 160002-EG - In Re: Energy Conservation Cost
Recovery Clause.
Docket No. 160003-GU - In re: Purchased Gas Adjustment
(PGA) True-up.
Docket No. 160004-GU — Natural Gas Conservation Cost Recovery Clause

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Attached for electronic filing in the above-referenced dockets, please find Florida Public Utilities
Company’s (all Divisions) and the Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Company’s Notice
of Appearance of Greg Munson in the referenced dockets.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please don't hesitate to let me know if
you have any questions whatsoever.
Sincerely,

Beth Kee{ting ﬁ»)

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 521-1706

MEK
cc: Parties of Record (All Dockets)
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery | DOCKET NO. 160001-EI
clause with generating performance incentive
factor.

In Re: Energy Conservation Cost DOCKET NO. 160002-EG
Recovery Clause.

In re: Purchased Gas Adjustment DOCKET NO. 160003-GU
(PGA) True-up

In re: Natural Gas
Conservation Cost Recovery Clause DOCKET NO. 160004-GU
Filed: October 31, 2016

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The following attorney listed below will be appearing at the hearing in the above-
referenced matters, noticed to commence on November 2, 2016, on behalf of Florida Public
Utilities Company (Electric and Natural Gas Divisions), including the Florida Division of
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation, Florida Public Utilities Company-Indiantown Division, and
Florida Public Utilities — Fort Meade, in Docket No. 160004-GU:

Greg Munson, Esquire — gmunson(@gunster.com
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.

215 South Monroe St., Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL. 32301

(850) 521-1980

(850) 688-2635



Dockets Nos. 160001-EI, 160002-EG, 160003-GU, 160004-GU

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 31st day of October, 2016.

Beth Keating

Greg Munson .

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 521-1706

Attorneys for Florida Public Utilities
Company/Florida Division of Chesapeake Ultilities
Corporation
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Dockets Nos. 160001-EI, 160002-EG, 160003-GU, 160004-GU

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 31st day of October, 2016:

Danijela Janjic James D. Beasley/J. Jeffry Wahlen/Ashley

Suzanne Brownless Daniels

Florida Public Service Commission Ausley Law Firm

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850 Tallahassee, FL. 32302

djanjic@psc.state.fl.us jbeasley(@ausley.com

sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us jwahlen@ausley.com
adaniels@ausley.com

Jeffrey Stone/Russell Badders/Steven James W. Brew/Laura Wynn

Griffin Stone Matheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC

Beggs & Lane Eighth Floor, West Tower

P.O. Box 12950 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Pensacola, FL. 32591-2950 Washington, DC 20007

srg@beggslane.com jbrew@smxblaw.com

John T. Butler Kenneth Hoffman

Maria Moncada Florida Power & Light Company

Florida Power & Light Company 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810

700 Universe Boulevard Tallahassee, FL. 32301

Juno Beach, FL. 33408-0420 Ken.Hoffman@tpl.com

John.Butler@fpl.com

Ms. Paula K. Brown Florida Industrial Users Power Group

Tampa Electric Company Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Regulatory Affairs Moyle Law Firm

P.O.Box 111 118 North Gadsden Street

Tampa, FI. 33601-0111 Tallahassee, FI. 32301

Regdept@@tecoenergy.com imovle@movlelaw.com

Mike Cassel ‘ Florida Retail Federation

Florida Public Utilities Company Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia

1750 SW 14th Street, Suite 200 Gardner Law Firm

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 1300 Thomaswood Drive

mcassel@fpuc.com Tallahassee, FL 32308
schefl@gbwlegal.com
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Dockets Nos. 160001-E1, 160002-EG, 160003-GU, 160004-GU

Robert L. McGee, Jr.
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL. 32520
rimegee@southernco.com

P. Christensen/C. Rehwinkel/E. Sayler
Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400
Christensen.pattyv@leg state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us
Sayler.Eric@leg.state.fl.us

Matthew Bernier

Duke Energy

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FI. 32301
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL. 33701

Dianne. Triplett@duke-energy.com

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Mr. Andy Shoaf

P.O. Box 549

Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549
Andy(@stjoegas.com

Michael Barrett

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
mbarrett@psc.state.fl.us

Theresa L. Tan, Esq.

Bianca Lherisson, Esq.

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FI. 32399
Itan@psc.state.fl.us
blheriss(@psc.state.fl.us

Margo Leathers, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, F1. 32399
mleather@psc.state.fl.us

MacFarlane Ferguson Law Firm

Ansley Watson, Jr./Andrew Brown

P.O. Box 1531

Tampa, FL, 33601-1531
aw(@macfar.com/AB@macfar.com

Peoples Gas System

Kandi Floyd

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FLL. 33601-0111
kfloyd@tecoenergy.com

Florida City Gas

Carolyn Bermudez

933 East 25™ Street

Hialeah, FL 33013-3498
cbermudez@southernco.com

Southern Company Gas
Elizabeth Wade

Ten Peachtree Place
Location 1470

Atlanta, GA 30309
ewade@southernco.com
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Dockets Nos. 160001-EI, 160002-EG, 160003-GU, 160004-GU

Blake O’Farrow, Director

Regulatory Affairs/Florida and Tennessee
Southern Company Gas

10 Peachtree Place

Location 1686

Atlanta, GA 30309
bofarrow(@southernco.com

Messer Law Firm

Paula Sparkman

P.O Box 15579
Tallahassee, FL 32317
psparkman@lawfla.com

Sebring Gas System, Inc.

Jerry H. Melendy, Jr.

3515 U.S. Highway 27 South

Sebring, FL. 33870
jmelendy@floridasbestgas.com

Kelley Corbari

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
keorbari@psc.state.fl.us

Florida Public Service Commission

Beth Keating
Greg Munson

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.

215 South Monroe St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 521-1706

(850) 688-2635
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